(a) Of the funds appropriated to the Reserve for Salary Increases for 3 
Teachers in this act, the State Board of Education shall use the sum of twenty-three 4 
million three hundred thousand dollars ($23,300,000) for the 1993-94 fiscal year and the 5 
sum of twenty-three million three hundred thousand dollars ($23,300,000) for the 1994-6 
95 fiscal year to grant a one-step increment, effective July 1, 1993, to State-paid 7 
employees paid on the teacher salary schedule. 8 

(b) Of the funds appropriated to the Reserve for Salary Increases for Teachers in 9 
this act, the State Board of Education shall use the sum of nineteen million three 10 
hundred thousand dollars ($19,300,000) for the 1993-94 fiscal year and the sum of 11 
nineteen million three hundred thousand dollars ($19,300,000) for the 1994-95 fiscal 12 
year to increase the entry level step on the teacher salary schedule applicable to teachers 13 
with "A"certificates to two thousand two dollars ($2,002) a month and to make 14 
corresponding changes to the remainder of the teacher salary schedule.

[...]

(c) Of the funds appropriated to the Department of Public Education, Aid to 17 
Local School Administrative Units, in this act, the sum of thirty-eight million eight 18 
hundred thousand dollars ($38,800,000) for the 1993-94 fiscal year and the sum of 19 
thirty-eight million eight hundred thousand dollars ($38,800,000) for the 1994-95 fiscal 20 
year shall be used for differentiated pay. 21 
 22 
Requested by:  Representative Balmer 23 
APPOINT SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 24 

Sec. 26.  (a) Section 4(2) of Article IX of the Constitution reads as rewritten: